PUBLISH: Friday, May 02, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 05, 2014.

Certified to before me this May 02, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/8/2014 to 4/21/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/5/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
American Criminal Justice

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC

Douglas L. Bauman

Frame Service, Inc.

Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Thomas Wade Sheets

Treasurer of Adams County
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Jay County REMC

Don Myers Plumbing

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles M. Tooley

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Brad Kohlhagen

Troyer's Market LLC

North Adams Community Schools
Jodi Mawhorr

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Sheraton Indianapolis Hotel & Suites
Matrix Integration

CDW Government, Inc.

League for the Blind & Disabled
Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

James M. Rumschlag

William Grimm

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Association of Clerks of Circuit Courts

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
104.00
324.00
159.50

4726
118.00
188.54
541.46

1,200.64
405.11

92.10
165.26
420.25

3,986.97

58.95
224.69
601.57

25.00

4,978.17
2,207.20
689.20
108.91
157.70
2,169.14

55.24
265.76

25,884.81

426.97

20.00
2,209.34
1,116.25
292.55
686.54
561.40
1,074.69
765.88
291.00
1,174.00
1,739.00
180.00
90.98
130.39
198.09
465.90
88.27
223.92
25.00
200.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

City Of Decatur
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Dental Services
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Hall Signs

Indiana State Police
Lehman Feed Mill
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Park Center, Inc.
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Shifferly Dodge

Print Shop

Top Supply Company
West Payment Center
Chris Faulkner

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Van Wert County Sheriff's Department
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger
Kfristina Nichols
Benicomp, Inc
Wal-Mart

OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Adams County Sheriff's Department

Uricks Trucking

HCPro

Deb Stevens

Deborah A. Schantz
Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor
Oriental Trading Company
ReusserDesign

Moore Medical Corporation
LBH Chemical & Industrial
RICOH USA, INC.
Decatur Ace Hardware
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.

Trevor Callahan

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
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Amount

32,265.40
574.03
70.88
554.19
402.24
41.92
650.65
1,286.90
2,829.80
109.12
28.00
134.75
130.00
66.00
492.83
44.45
235.73
91.66
484.00
1,900.00
152.28
9.46
336.88
990.41
19.36
407.00
372.14
306.00
168.00
1,518.00
183.00
25.52
236.90
2,157.51
18,475.19
115.25
75.00
191.40
1,015.66
225.50
669.19
24.00
201.26
1,984.64
34.23
250.80
1,201.40
4,014.14

5/2/2014




Rolf Reporting, Inc.

CenturyLink

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
AccessLine Communications
Frederick Bultemeyer

Wellman's LandVision

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

American Rod & Gun

Best One Tire & Service

H.J. Umbaugh & Associates

Julie A Roman

Daniel A D'Andrea

Yahoo Accounts Receivable

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

521.85
2,503.76
100.00
825.58
9.14
155.00
59.45
955.32
9.80
100.95
632.07
20,000.00
1,158.99
857.64
40.00

Bryant Combine Parts

Katie E. Arthur

Tiller Sanitation

Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Anchor Business Products

Brevard Extraditions, Inc

Jack Odle

Rex W. King

Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.
Christopher W & Michelle L Pierce
Andria L Costello

Michelle M. Affolder

Turf Service Equipment Sales

Grand Total
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13,950.00
2,277.15
134.00
1,429.68
16,363.60
76.83
28.93
431.92
56.03
113.96
13,500.00
993.45
965.60
89.76
463.93

215,821.66

5/2/2014



