

PUBLISH: Friday, May 02, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 05, 2014.

Certified to before me this May 02, 2014.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/8/2014 to 4/21/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/5/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	32,265.40
American Criminal Justice	104.00	Indiana Michigan Power	574.03
Berne Ready Mix	324.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	70.88
Suburban Propane LP	159.50	Brateman's, Inc.	554.19
Cintas Location #338	47.26	City Of Decatur	402.24
Complete Printing Service	118.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	41.92
Dealership Holdings LLC	188.54	Decatur Dental Services	650.65
Douglas L. Bauman	541.46	Erie Haven	1,286.90
Frame Service, Inc.	1,200.64	Gordon Food Service	2,829.80
Grimm's Auto	405.11	Hall Signs	109.12
Haywood Printing Company	92.10	Indiana State Police	28.00
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	165.26	Lehman Feed Mill	134.75
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	130.00
Nipsco	3,986.97	Park Center, Inc.	66.00
Piqua Repair Inc.	58.95	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	492.83
Rhonda L. McIntosh	224.69	Shifferly Dodge	44.45
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	601.57	Print Shop	235.73
Thomas Wade Sheets	25.00	Top Supply Company	91.66
Treasurer of Adams County	4,978.17	West Payment Center	484.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	2,207.20	Chris Faulkner	1,900.00
CenturyLink	689.20	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	152.28
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	108.91	Van Wert County Sheriff's Department	9.46
Jay County REMC	157.70	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	336.88
Don Myers Plumbing	2,169.14	Chad W. Sprunger	990.41
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	55.24	Kristina Nichols	19.36
Charles M. Tooley	265.76	Benicomp, Inc	407.00
Harvest Land Co-op	25,884.81	Wal-Mart	372.14
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	426.97	OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00
Brad Kohlhagen	20.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	168.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,209.34	Uricks Trucking	1,518.00
North Adams Community Schools	1,116.25	HCPPro	183.00
Jodi Mawhorr	292.55	Deb Stevens	25.52
Forms Management Group, Inc.	686.54	Deborah A. Schantz	236.90
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	561.40	Verizon Wireless	2,157.51
Stationair's Express	1,074.69	SunGard Public Sector	18,475.19
Landon Patterson	765.88	Oriental Trading Company	115.25
Sheraton Indianapolis Hotel & Suites	291.00	ReusserDesign	75.00
Matrix Integration	1,174.00	Moore Medical Corporation	191.40
CDW Government, Inc.	1,739.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,015.66
League for the Blind & Disabled	180.00	RICOH USA, INC.	225.50
Office Depot	90.98	Decatur Ace Hardware	669.19
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	130.39	First Response	24.00
James M. Rumschlag	198.09	O'Reilly Auto Parts	201.26
William Grimm	465.90	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	1,984.64
Purdue CES Education Fund	88.27	Trevor Callahan	34.23
Central Customer Charges	223.92	Treasurer, State of Indiana	250.80
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	25.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,201.40
Association of Clerks of Circuit Courts	200.00	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,014.14

Rolf Reporting, Inc.	521.85	Bryant Combine Parts	13,950.00
CenturyLink	2,503.76	Katie E. Arthur	2,277.15
Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	100.00	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
AccessLine Communications	825.58	Watch Communications	1,429.68
Frederick Bultemeyer	9.14	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	16,363.60
Wellman's LandVision	155.00	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	76.83
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	59.45	Anchor Business Products	28.93
Jessica Nix	955.32	Brevard Extraditions, Inc	431.92
Ron Bollenbacher	9.80	Jack Odle	56.03
American Rod & Gun	100.95	Rex W. King	113.96
Best One Tire & Service	632.07	Latitude Geographics Group Ltd.	13,500.00
H.J. Umbaugh & Associates	20,000.00	Christopher W & Michelle L Pierce	993.45
Julie A Roman	1,158.99	Andria L Costello	965.60
Daniel A D'Andrea	857.64	Michelle M. Affolder	89.76
Yahoo Accounts Receivable	40.00	Turf Service Equipment Sales	463.93
		Grand Total	<u><u>215,821.66</u></u>